

October 25, 2019

GWEN R PINSON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PSC OF KENTUCKY 211 SOWER BLVD. FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602

RE: Case No. 2019-00395

Electronic Filing "Read1st.pdf" Simpson County Water District

Dear Ms. Pinson:

THE APPLICATION OF SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, SIMPSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY, (1) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, PURSUANT TO KRS 278.020 AND 278.023, AUTHORIZING SAID SYSTEM TO CONSTRUCT MAJOR IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS TO ITS EXISTING WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WHICH IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE FINANCED IN PART UNDER THE TERMS OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE WATER DISTRICT AND THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; RURAL DEVELOPMENT, (2) FOR AUTHORITY TO ISSUE CERTAIN SECURITIES AS REQUIRED BY KRS 278.300; AND (3) FOR APPROVAL OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES.

All materials are included in the electronic filing.

Simpson County Water District attests that the electronically filed documents are a true representation of the original documents to be filed with the Commission in paper medium.

Simpson County Water District is a water district in Kentucky established April 14th, 1964 and attests that it is currently in good standing with the State of Kentucky.

All State and Federal approvals and permits for the project have been obtained.

The proposed rates shall produce the total revenue requirements recommended in the final engineering report.

Construction is anticipated to begin November 30th, 2019 and be completed by September 30, 2020.

If you need any additional information, please contact me at (270)842-0052 x514.

Sincerely,

John M. Dix, P.E. General Manager

roviding high quality water services to milies and businesses throughout Simpson County

